
THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WESTMEATH 

BY-LAW NO. 92-14 

Being a By-Law to adopt the estimates of all sums required during 
the year, and to set the rates of taxation for the year 1992. 

WHEREAS: 1 The Council of the Township of Westmeath has, in 
accordance with the Municipal Act, considered the 
estimates of the Municipality, and has determined 
that it is necessary to raise the following sums 
by taxation in 1992. 

Municipal Requirements 
County of Renfrew 
Public School 
Separate School 
Westmeath Street Lights 
LaPasse Street Lights 

$346,035 
$175,986 
$706,577 
$201,058 
$ 5,219 
$ 1,896 

2 The Assessment Roll made in 1991 for taxation in 
1992 as revised, shows the following assessments 
for the bodies concerned:-

Public 
Separate 
Westmeath s. L. Area 
LaPasse s. L. Area 

Res. & Farm 
2,907,383 

8381 2_01 
204,418 
102,843 

Bus. & Comm. 
350,192 

47,957 
9,963 
4,656 

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the Township of Westmeath enacts 
AS FOLLOWS:-

1 That the estimates be adopted and the above 
mentioned amounts be levied in the manner set 
out hereinafter. 

2 That there shall be levied and collected upon the 
ass2ssment of the lands, buildings and businesses 
within the Corporation the following rates for 
1992. 

Municipal 
County 
Public School Elementary 
Separate School Elementary 
Public School Secondary 
Separate School Secondary 

Public School Total 

Separate School Total 

Westmeath Street Lights 
LaPasse Street Lights 

Res. & Farm 

Mills 

82,116 
40,845 

106,127 
116,55 
102.464 
106.34 

331.552 

345.851 

24.146 
17.481 

Bus. & Comrn. 

Mills 

96,607 
48,052 

124.855 
137.118 
120.546 
125.106 

390.06 

406.883 

28.408 
20.566 

3 That 1992 taxes will be payable in three instalments. 
The interim bill having been due March 31st, 1992. 
The second and final instalments will be due July 
31st and November 30th, 1992. 

4 That this By-Law shall come into effect upon the 
date of final reading. 

-· PASSES and ENACTED THIS 20th Day of May 1992. ' 

~&&-
Reeve Clerk 


