THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WESTMEATH

BY-LAW NO. 92-14

Being a By-Law to adopt the estimates of all sums required during the year, and to set the rates of taxation for the year 1992.

WHEREAS: 1 The Council of the Township of Westmeath has, in accordance with the Municipal Act, considered the estimates of the Municipality, and has determined that it is necessary to raise the following sums by taxation in 1992.

Municipal Requirements	\$346,035
County of Renfrew	\$175,986
Public School	\$706,577
Separate School	\$201,058
Westmeath Street Lights	\$ 5,219
LaPasse Street Lights	\$ 1,896

The Assessment Roll made in 1991 for taxation in 1992 as revised, shows the following assessments for the bodies concerned:-

	Res. & Farm	Bus. & Comm.
Public	2,907,383	350,192
Separate	838,201	47,957
Westmeath S. L. Area	204,418	9,963
LaPasse S. L. Area	102,843	4,656

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the Township of Westmeath enacts AS FOLLOWS:-

- 1 That the estimates be adopted and the above mentioned amounts be levied in the manner set out hereinafter.
- 2 That there shall be levied and collected upon the assessment of the lands, buildings and businesses within the Corporation the following rates for 1992.

	Res. & Farm	Bus. & Comm.
	Mills	Mills
Municipal County Public School Elementary Separate School Elementary Public School Secondary Separate School Secondary	82,116 40.845 106,127 116,55 102.464 106.34	96,607 48,052 124.855 137.118 120.546 125.106
Public School Total	331.552	390.06
Separate School Total	345.851	406.883
Westmeath Street Lights LaPasse Street Lights	24.146 17.481	28.408 20.566

- That 1992 taxes will be payable in three instalments. The interim bill having been due March 31st, 1992. The second and final instalments will be due July 31st and November 30th, 1992.
- 4 That this By-Law shall come into effect upon the date of final reading.

PASSES and ENACTED THIS 20th Day of May 1992.

on White Randi Kith

Clerk

Reeve